A D V A N C E D  P O W E R  S O L U T I O N S
TOLL-FREE (US Only): (855) 664-2134 | OUTSIDE US: (925) 456-9890 | F: (925) 456-9050 | sales@advpower.com   www.advpower.com
MDC-185 SERIES:
LED POWER SUPPLY (constant current)
Efficiency
Operating Temperature
Storage Temperature
Operating Humidity

FCC Part18; CNS 14115
EN61547, EN61000-4-2, EN61000-4-3, EN61000-4-4,
EN61000-4-5, EN61000-4-6, EN61000-4-8,
EN 61000-4-11
UL8750, EN61347-1, EN61347-2-13 ,
GB19510.1, GB19510.14
10KV(L/N-PE) & 5KV(L-N) /1.2*50μ sec
APPROVALS:
A D V A N C E D  P O W E R  S O L U T I O N S
TOLL-FREE (US Only): (855) 664-2134 | OUTSIDE US: (925) 456-9890 | F: (925) 456-9050 | sales@advpower.com   www.advpower.com
MDC-185 SERIES:
LED POWER SUPPLY (constant current)
Ouput Specifications:
	 Rated	 Current Adj.	 Output	 OVP	 Output
Model:	 Current	 Range	 Voltage	 Level	 Power	 Efficiency
MDC-185-0500 	 500mA 	 260~500mA 	 200~400V 4	 20~450V 	 200W 	 92%
MDC-185-0700 	 700mA 	 360~700mA 	 143~286V 	 320~340V 	 200W 	 92%
MDC-185-1050 	 1050mA 	 600~1050mA 	 95~190V 	 210~225V 	 200W 	 92%
MDC-185-1400 	 1400mA 	 750~1400mA 	 71~143V 	 160~170V 	 200W 	 92%
MDC-185-3850 	 3850mA 	 2000~3850mA 	 32~49V 	 54~63V 	 189W 	 91%
MDC-185-4200 	 4200mA 	 2100~4200mA 	 27~42V 	 47~53V 	 177W 	 91%
MDC-185-5250 	 5250mA 	 2750~5250mA 	 25~35V 	 41~46V 	 183W 	 91%
* Suffix Required to complete part number as follows:
	 A suffix designates IP65 Grade, current adjustable via intenral variable resistor
	 B suffix designates IP67 Grade, current adjustable by 1~10 PWM Signal, 10K~100KΩ Resistor or PWM
OUTLINE DRAWING (Suffix A models):